



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 673/2024**

A

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar and Ms.
Nimisha Menon, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

13.09.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 31.07.2024 for completion of service of R-2 through SHO.

As per office note, execution report of service of R-2 is awaited.

Keeping the report awaited, fresh notice be issued to R-2 to be served through concerned SHO with direction given to him to file a report before the next date of hearing.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 18.09.2024. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 09.10.2024 subject to further direction of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/yo