



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 673/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22454/2024

A

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra and Ms. Divya
Yadav, Advocates for the State.

SI Saurabh PS Neb Sarai (M:
9529615370).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

18.09.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. *Vide* order dated 13th September, 2024, the Joint Registrar directed issuance of fresh notice to Respondent No. 2. by the concerned SHO. Respondent No. 2 is yet to be served in this matter. The SHO shall take diligent steps to serve Respondent No. 2 by 9th October, 2024, which is the next date before the Joint Registrar.
3. Parties are permitted to obtain the electronic records for the purpose of making submissions on the next date of hearing.
4. List before the Joint Registrar 9th October, 2024.
5. List before the Court on 28th November, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J.

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/MR/KS