



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 673/2024**

A

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE of NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Pandey and
Ms. Paramhans Sahani, Advs.
for R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

23.10.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.09.2024 for completion of service of R-2 through concerned SHO.

Matter is pending for ensuring the presence of R-2.

R-2 is present in person along with the counsel.

Learned counsel for R-2 seeks some time to file reply. Heard.
Allowed.

Let reply be filed before the next date of hearing after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Since service of R-2 is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.11.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 23, 2024/yo