



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 673/2024**

A

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Paramhans Sahani and
Mr. Sunil Kumar Pandey
Advocate for Respondent
No. 2.s

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

03.02.2025

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 28.11.2024 for filing the reply and rejoinder.

As per office note, rejoinder is awaited.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks sometime of at least two days for filing of rejoinder.

Let rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

However the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 06.02.2025. Be placed accordingly. The matter shall be taken up again as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/DA