



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 673/2024

A

.....Appellant

Through: None.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra & Ms. Divya Yadav,
Advs.
Inspector Rakesh Kumar and SI Ankit
Sagar, PS Neb Sarai.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the rejoinder be filed before the Joint Registrar within two weeks.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 27th February, 2025.
4. List before Court on 28th April, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

dj/ks