



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 673/2024**

A

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

27.02.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 06.02.2025 for filing of rejoinder.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

However, learned counsel for appellant submits that rejoinder has already been filed vide diary no. 1412086/2025. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 17.04.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/yo