



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 673/2024

A

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: SI Annu, PS Neb Sarai.
Mr. Paramhans Sahani, Adv.
for R-2.

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR**

**ORDER
17.04.2025**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 06.02.2025 for filing of rejoinder.

As per office note, rejoinder has been filed. The same is on record.

Since rejoinder has been filed, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2025.

**ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

APRIL 17, 2025/yo