



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 673/2024**

A

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

**Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for
State.**

**Ms.Anwesha Saha, Mr.Sunil
Kumar Pandey & Mr.
Paramhans Sahani, Advocates
for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

% 28.04.2025

1. None appears for the Appellant.
2. An adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Respondent
No. 2.
3. List on 29.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

APRIL 28, 2025/akc