



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 673/2024**
AAppellant

Through: Ms. Ananya Sharma & Mr. Chandan
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
R-2 appeared in Person.
SI Annu, PS Neb Sarai.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
29.07.2025

%

1. An adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Accordingly, list the matter on 27.10.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MINI PUSHKARNA , J

JULY 29, 2025/RS