



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 673/2024**

A

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Deepshikha, Ms. Ananya Sharma,
Proxy Counsels.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Bahri, APP with Ms. Divya
Yadav and Mr. Vinesh Kumar, Advs.
with SI Annu, PS Neb Sarai. Mr.
Anoop Tripathi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
27.10.2025

%

List on 14.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/rs/nc