



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 673/2024**

A

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Chandan Kumar and
Ms.Ananya, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav and
Mr.Atiq Ur Rehman, Advs.
with Insp. Surendra Singh, PS
Neb Sarai for R-1/State
Mr.Ajay Kumar, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. The present appeal is listed before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for a verification report on the personal bond and surety bond submitted by the respondent no. 2.

2. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 21st May, 2026, the date already fixed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sg/Yg