



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 673/2024**

A

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

Matter is pending for awaiting the verification report of bail bonds of R-2.

As per the office note, verification report of personal bond and surety bond of R-2 is received. The same is perused. As per the report, surety bond is verified, however, particulars of R-2 could not be verified.

Let present current address be filed on affidavit within two weeks and before the next date of hearing with direction to serve the same to the concerned IO/SHO who is directed to verify the same and file the report.

Renotify on 10.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 21, 2026/yo